
League
FPHL Official

Season
FPHL 2025-2026

Division
Continental

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Dec 11, 2025 7:05pm EST

Game #
120

Facility
Akins Ford Arena

Actual Start
7:07pm

Actual End
9:43pm

Attendance
2,672

Referee
SCOTT SENGER (56)

Referee
BRIAN COLE (34)

Linesman
SEAN ORAM (51)

Linesman
RYAN ADAMS (28)

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 14 5 9 28

Home 10 21 4 35

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Pee Dee IceCats 1 1 0 2

Home - Athens Rock Lobsters 1 2 1 4

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Eric Neiley Garrett Milan Carter Shinkaruk

Rock Lobsters Rock Lobsters Rock Lobsters

Home - Athens Rock Lobsters Away - Pee Dee IceCats

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Luke Croucher  F

4 Joseph Colatarci  D

7 Eric Neiley  F

9 Kayson Gallant  F

10 Garrett Milan  F

12 Gleb Bandurkin  F

14 Carter Shinkaruk  D

17 Filip Virgili  F

27 Jesse Lowell  F

30 William Lavalliere  G

33 Carter McPhail  G

36 Matthew Garcia  D

44 Dustin Perillat  D

74 Joe Mack  F

76 Brandon Picard  F

77 Daniil Glukharev  F

91 Jack Johansen  D

92 Dominic Dumas  F

HCG Garrett Rutledge (Head Coach/ GM)

AT Jun Hashiwaki (Athletic Therapist)

EM Micah Swift-Taylor (Equipment Manage…

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 02:01 10 44 7 PP

+ 7,10,14,27,44 - 5,16,19,21

2 2 07:45 36 27 12 ES

+ 7,12,27,36,44 - 5,16,21,23,26

3 2 10:13 14 7 10 PP

+ 3,7,10,14 - 7,13,17

4 3 14:45 27 44 7 PP

+ 7,12,14,27,44 - 5,12,14,21

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 14:04 4 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

2 2 09:36 44 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

3 3 16:01 17 Elbowing (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 18:43 11 4 27 ES

+ 4,11,17,21,27 - 9,10,14,17,44

2 2 04:22 16 11 7 ES

+ 7,11,13,16,27 - 3,12,44,77,91

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 01:11 11 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 1 09:16 5 Holding (Minor) 02:00

3 2 09:36 27 Roughing (Minor) 02:00

4 2 09:48 21 Holding (Minor) 02:00

5 2 18:03 14 High-Sticking (Minor) 02:00

6 2 19:12 7 High-Sticking (Double Minor) 04:00

7 3 14:34 11 Elbowing (Minor) 02:00

8 3 16:42 17 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

4 Austin Pickford  D

5 Jake Jurgeneit  D

7 Timur Rasulov  D

8 Dzianis Zaichyk  F

9 Charlie Bedard  D

11 Dominiks Marcinkevics  F

12 T J Prexler  F

13 Konstantin Chernyuk  D

14 Chance Adrian  F

16 Trevor Lord  F

17 Houston Wilson  F

19 Nick Gullo  F

21 Nicholas Magill-Diaz  D

23 Eli Rivers  F

26 Nathan Carl  F

27 Patriks Marcinkevics  F

30 Ricardo Gonzalez  G

35 Matt Sayles  G

HC Gary Graham (Head Coach / GM)

AC Nick Graham (Assistant Coach)

EQM Glen Steele (Equipment Manager)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  60:00 26 28

 33  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  57:06 31 35

 35  00:00 0 0
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Home - Rock Lobsters

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM PPG SHG

3 Luke Croucher  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

4 Joseph Colatarci  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

7 Eric Neiley  F 0 3 3 2 0 0 0

9 Kayson Gallant  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

10 Garrett Milan  F 1 1 2 6 0 1 0

12 Gleb Bandurkin  F 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

14 Carter Shinkaruk  D 1 0 1 7 0 1 0

17 Filip Virgili  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

27 Jesse Lowell  F 1 1 2 3 0 1 0

36 Matthew Garcia  D 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

44 Dustin Perillat  D 0 2 2 1 2 0 0

74 Joe Mack  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

76 Brandon Picard  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Daniil Glukharev  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

91 Jack Johansen  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

92 Dominic Dumas  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

30 William Lavalliere  G 2 26 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

33 Carter McPhail  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

. Athens Rock Lobsters vs Pee Dee IceCats - December 11, 2025 7:05pm EST - HockeyShift



Away - Pee Dee IceCats

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM PPG SHG

4 Austin Pickford  D 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

5 Jake Jurgeneit  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

7 Timur Rasulov  D 0 1 1 0 4 0 0

8 Dzianis Zaichyk  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Charlie Bedard  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Dominiks Marcinkevics  F 1 1 2 6 4 0 0

12 T J Prexler  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13 Konstantin Chernyuk  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14 Chance Adrian  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

16 Trevor Lord  F 1 0 1 6 0 0 0

17 Houston Wilson  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

19 Nick Gullo  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Nicholas Magill-Diaz  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

23 Eli Rivers  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Nathan Carl  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Patriks Marcinkevics  F 0 1 1 6 2 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

30 Ricardo Gonzalez  G 4 31 57:06 0 0 0 0 0

35 Matt Sayles  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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